Le délai prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent 

http://www.sic.cm/
mailto:info@sic.cm

Appel d’Offres est de Huit (08) mois. 

5. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel global de travaux à l’issue des études préalables est de Cent Quatre 

Vingt Treize Millions (193 000 000) francs CFA toutes taxes comprises. 

6. Participation et origine 

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte aux entreprises ou groupements 

d’entreprises de droit camerounais ayant des compétences avérées dans le domaine 

des travaux de réhabilitation des bâtiments et ayant une bonne surface financière.

[...]

dont la liste figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO. Le délai de validité de cette caution est 

Trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des offres. Son absence entraîne 

le rejet immédiat de l’offre et le montant du cautionnement provisoire du lot est de Trois 

Millions Huit Cent Mille (3 800 000) francs CFA. 

9. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres 

Le dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté et acheté aux heures ouvrables dès 

publication du présent Avis, le Dossier d’Appel d’Offres peut être consulté aux heures 

ouvrables à la Cellule des Marchés de la SIC, Sise à la Direction Générale de la Société

[...]

rehabilitation of five (05) buildings of the SIC City of Domayo/Maroua. 

4. Execution times 
The deadline set by the Project Owner for carrying out the work covered by this Call for 
Tenders is Eight (08) months. 

5. Estimated cost 

The total estimated cost of the operation at the end of the preliminary studies is One Hundred 
and Ninety Three Million (193,000,000) CFA francs, including all taxes. 

http://www.sic.cm/
mailto:info@sic.cm

6. Participation and origin 
The participation to this Call for Tenders is open to companies or groups of companies under 

Cameroonian law with proven skills in the field of building rehabilitation works and a sound

[...]

insurance company approved by the Ministry of Finance and listed in Exhibit 12 of the DAO. 

The period of validity of this bond is thirty (30) days from the deadline for submission of 

tenders. Its absence will result in the immediate rejection of the tender and the amount of the 

provisional bond per is broken down as Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand (3,800,000) 

CFA francs ; 

9. Consultation of the Call for Tenders File 

The tender dossier may be consulted during working hours at the SIC Procurement Unit, 

located at the General Management of the Société Immobilière du Cameroun (SIC), Rue 

510, Avenue de l'Indépendance, B.P.

[...]

387 Yaoundé, Telephone: 222 23 01 59, Fax: 222 22 51 19, Web site: 

www. sic.cm, E-mail: info@sic.cm, opposite the T.BELLA building in the Hippodrome district 

of Yaoundé as soon as this Notice is published, against payment of a non-refundable sum of 

One hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) CFA francs into the CAS/ARMP BICEC 

account. 

11. Delivery of offer 

Each tender, written in French and/or English, in seven (07) copies, one (01) original and 

six (06) copies marked as such, must be sent in a sealed envelope to the SIC Contract Unit,